● Handling the gel with bare hands may cause injury. Please
wear gloves and protective clothing when handling.
9. Usage
9-1. Preparation of gel and electrophoresis buffer
1. Open the packaging bag and take out the gel.
※When it is difficult to cut, please cut it with
scissors.
※If you pull out the gel forcibly, the glass will

Well size Maximum
applied amount
Type Code
14 wells 4.2(W)×10(H) mm 24 μL P-T16.5S 232260
18 wells 2.9(W)×10(H) mm 18 μL P-R16.5S 232265
Convex part
Product name Size Package
p-PAGEL
Gel size
  90(W)x83(H)x1mm(t)
Glass plate size
120(W)x100(H)x2mm(t)(total 5mm)
10/pk
Precast polyacrylamide gel p-PAGEL
p-PAGEL Instruction Manual
  Voltage Current Time
C.V.
Setting: 175 V
Starting：70-90 mA
Ending：30-40 mA
60-75 min
Setting: 150 V
Starting：55-75 mA
Ending：25-35 mA
90-110 min
C.C.
 Starting：70-85 V
Ending：180-200 V
Setting: 40 mA/gel 80-100 min
Starting：150-165 V
Ending：230-250 V
Setting: 60 mA/gel 55-70 min
4. Components
This product doesn’t include a notifiable material exceeding to regulated
amount for exclusion decided by PRTR Law, Poisonous and Deleterious
Substances Control Act, and Industrial Safety and Health Law.
5. Preservation method
● Please keep refrigerated. Quality is impaired when
freezing.
● The expiration date is displayed on the outer box and gel
packaging bag.
6. Disposal method
● Follow a disposal method decided by the organization you
belong to.
 Materials    Plate：Glass   Packaging：PET nylon
7. Necessary things other than the product
● Electrophoresis apparatus for ATTO Mini-gel size
● Power supply (recommended output over 175 V, 160 mA)
● Tris/Tricine/SDS electrophoresis buffer etc.
8. Precautions for use
● Please keep refrigerated. (5~10℃) Please do not place
near the cold air outlet. It may freeze.
● Freezing causes deformation such as bubbles, plate
peeling, swelling and shrinkage, and can not be used.
● Please open the bag just before use. After opening,
please use it immediately as the quality deteriorates.
3. Set the power supply referring to the following table.
※C.C.; Constant Current,   C.V.; Constant Voltage
※In case of C.V. / C.C., set the allowable voltage / current value refer
to the table.
※After electrophoresis, buffer solution can be hot, so please
be careful.
※The current or voltage value (measured value) other than the setting
values are the standard. It depends on the gel concentration.
※For constant voltage setting, please set it to 175 V/150 V regardless
of the number of gels.
※For constant current setting, calculate “the number of gels x 60
mA/40 mA” and double the current value.
※In the case of using PageRun Ace, run one gel on『Std GEL2』(42
mA c.c.) for about 90 min, run two gels on『HiGEL2』(24 W C.W.) for
Electrophoresis buffer: EzRun T
10. Reference
Electrophoresis pattern